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 [GWh] 2026 26-25 2026 26/25

  CONSUMPTION 1 268 92 3 640 8.0%

corrected by temperature 1 279 68 3 688 5.2%

 TOTAL GENERATION 1 156 10 3 420 15%

    THERMAL 253 -30 667 -1%

    HYDRO 531 41 1 459 42%

    WIND 309 9 1 117 4%

    SOLAR 63 -10 178 -8%

    WAVE 0 0 0 -

  IMPORT BALANCE 186 100 470 -27%

  PUMPING 74 18 251 0%

  PEAK LOAD [MW]

    CONSUMPTION 10 245 864 10 245 9%

     day/month/hour 20/01 19.45 20/01 19.45

   GENERATION 11 337 286 11 630 5%

     day/month/hour 21/01 19.45 12/01 20.00
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provisional values 

 HYDRAULICITY 

 LOAD DIAGRAMS 

 GENERATION BREAKDOWN 

2026 2025

15 JAN  to   21 JAN

  WEEKLY INFLOW  [GWh] 2026 2025 Average

   TOTAL 479 375 421

      RUN-OF-RIVER 184 227 171

      RESERVOIRS 244 112 214

      SMALL HYDRO (generation) 51 36 36

   HYDRO STORAGE [GWh (% of maximum)] 2 254 (69%) 1 997 (61%) 1 941 (60%)

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

Thu.

15-Jan

Fri.

16-Jan

Sat.

17-Jan

Sun.

18-Jan

Mon.

19-Jan

Tue.

20-Jan

Wed.

21-Jan

MW

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

meses J F M A M J J A S O N D

GWh



 

2026-01-22     2 

 WIND DAILY 

HYDRAULICITY [GWh]  

Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Mon. Tue. Wed. Total

  INFLOW 60 59 63 50 52 50 93 428

      Run-of-River 24 24 29 25 27 26 29 184

      Reservoirs 35 36 34 26 25 25 64 244

  SPILLAGES 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9

  HYDRO  STORAGE 2 260 2 254 2 254 2 252 2 239 2 226 2 254

2026 26-25 2026 26/25

CONSUMPTION 10 245 864 10 245 9%

GENERATION 11 337 286 11 630 5%

   Hydro 6 519 -443 6 519 -6%

   Small Hydro 357 36 357 11%

   Wind 4 884 901 4 884 0%

   Biomass 363 -5 381 3%

   Solar 2 567 125 2 573 5%

   Wave 0 0 0 -

   Natural Gas - Combined Cycle 2 196 -526 2 255 -17%

   Natural Gas - Cogeneration 195 -28 203 -9%

   Other Thermal 33 1 33 4%

Imports 4 423 191 4 616 0%

Exports 3 059 42 3 059 -4%

Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Mon. Tue. Wed. 2026 26/25 2026 26/25

CONSUMPTION 188 186 166 157 185 194 193 1 268 7.8% 3 640 8.0%

    Renewable Generation 128 114 105 116 117 130 188 898 4% 2 720 20%

         Reservoirs 33 40 32 31 36 33 31 236 35% 660 102%

         Run-of-river 24 23 29 25 27 25 29 183 -19% 461 14%

         Small Hydro 7 8 7 7 7 7 8 51 42% 139 34%

         Wind 52 29 18 30 24 49 107 309 3% 1 117 4%

         Biomass 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 56 0% 166 -3%

         Solar 3 5 11 15 16 8 4 63 -13% 178 -8%

         Wave 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 -

    Non-Renewable Generation 25 32 37 25 39 20 19 198 -13% 502 0%

         Natural Gas - Combined Cycle 20 27 34 21 35 15 15 168 -14% 416 2%

         Natural Gas - Cogeneration 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 26 -10% 72 -8%

         Other Thermal 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 -19% 13 -8%

   Import Balance 37 42 25 25 30 43 -16 186 115% 470 -27%

         Imports (Commercial schedules) 40 45 29 30 39 46 6 235 16% 644 -26%

         Exports (Commercial schedules) 4 3 3 5 10 2 21 48 -58% 173 -22%

   Pumped Storage Generation 9 7 9 8 10 10 8 60 13% 199 1%

   Consumption of Pumps 11 9 11 16 11 9 6 74 32% 251 0%
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